

रॉची विश्वविद्यालय, रॉची

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested under him as Jharkhand State University Act. 2000 up to date the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to constitute a Library Committee comprising the following members as per Statutes 36 (j) of Jharkhand State University Act, 2000.

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor
- 2. All Deans of the faculty Ranchi University, Ranchi
- 3. Prof. Sudesh Kr. Sahu(V.C. Nominee) Dean, Student's Welfare, R.U. Ranchi
- 4. Dr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Head, ربر University Department of Physics
- 5. The University Librarian

Chairman Member

Member

Member

Member Secretary

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Sd/- Registrar Ranchi University, Ranchi

Date 27.04.2024

Copy forwarded to :

Memo No. RU/R/ 7412 /24

- 1. The Members concerned,
- 2. All Head, University Department, Ranchi University, Ranchi,
- 3. All Principal, Constituent & Affiliated Colleges under RanchiUniversity,
- 4. The Finance Officer, Ranchi,
- 5. PA to VC/R for information to the VC/Registrar.

Ranchi University, Ranchi